

Court No. - 10

Case :- ARBITRATION AND CONCILI. APPL.U/S11(4) No. - 8 of 2022

Applicant :- Sunil Hitech Engineers Limited

Opposite Party :- Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited

Counsel for Applicant :- Aishwarya Pratap Singh

Hon'ble Rohit Ranjan Agarwal,J.

Heard Sri Yash Maheshwari, learned counsel for the applicant.

This is an application under Section 11 (6) of Arbitration and Conciliation Act for appointment of the arbitrator. Agreement executed on 14th September, 2007. Clause 33 of the Act provides for arbitration.

Issue notice to the opposite party.

Steps be taken by R.P.A.D. within 10 days.

List this matter in the week commencing 02nd May, 2022.

Order Date :- 21.3.2022

SK Goswami