

**Court No. - 10**

**Case :-** ARBITRATION AND CONCILI. APPL.U/S11(4) No. - 8 of 2022

**Applicant :-** Sunil Hitech Engineers Limited

**Opposite Party :-** Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Aishwarya Pratap Singh

**Hon'ble Rohit Ranjan Agarwal,J.**

Office report dated 30.04.2022 indicates that notice was issued to sole respondent fixing 02.05.2022 by R.P.A.D., but neither any undelivered cover nor acknowledgment has returned back after service of notice.

Office is directed to submit fresh report in regard to service of notice upon sole respondent.

**Order Date :-** 6.5.2022

V.S.Singh