

**Court No. - 10**

**Case :-** ARBITRATION AND CONCILI. APPL.U/S11(4) No. -  
8 of 2022

**Applicant :-** Sunil Hitech Engineers Limited

**Opposite Party :-** Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Aishwarya Pratap Singh

**Hon'ble Rohit Ranjan Agarwal,J.**

Sri Apoorva Hajela, Advocate, has appeared on behalf of opposite party and states that he will be filing his Vakalatnama and counter affidavit in the said matter within 10 days.

List this case on 30th May, 2022.

**Order Date :-** 16.5.2022

Kushal